VEM

i VFM
VFM VFM :

196 7.9% 15.2%

12 13.6%, 20.3%

65 8.1% 19.9%

5 10.5% 17.5%

49 8.3% 16.9%

22 7.2% 22 .7%

63 5.9%, 16.3%

39 8.5% 15.5%

451 ( ) 7.9%( ) 16.8%

VEM
5 VFM
VFM VEM !

70 5.5% 16.4%

81 8.9%, 18.5%

74 8.9% 16.3%

178 7. 7% 15.0%

11 10.7% 26.2%

37 7.9% 20.5%

VFM

2)
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VEM

VFM

5 VFM
VFM VFM :

H11 2 22 4%, 48.0%
H12 6 11.9%, 28.7%
H13 9 9.7%: 28.4%
H14 36 8.9% 28.6%
H15 30 8.2% 23.9%
H16 35 7.9% 24.0%
H17 25 9.4%, 21.7%
H18 31 9.2% 14.2%
H19 28 8.3% 10.9%
H20 27 8.3% 14.7%
H21 24 7. 7% 18.4%
H22 4 9.4%, 15.2%
H23 7 5.6%: 10.6%
H24 10 7.5% 12.0%
H25 16 7.5% 14.7%
H26 20 7.4% 12.2%
H27 19 7.0%, 11.7%
H28 16 7.0% 12.3%
H29 31 6.7% 10.5%
H30 30 5.8% 8.9%
R1 34 7.3% 13.1%
R2 11 5.2%, 12.4%
451 ( )7.9% ( )16.8%

PFI
VFM

2)
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VEM

VEM

PFI
VFM

2)

25



PFI

PFI

R1

47

41/47

87%
47%

22/47

100

10

)

) 100

10

11 11
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PFI

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

1

=

3 2
H25 H26 H27 H28 H29 H=30 Rl
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PFI
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PFI 20 PFI
H31 PFI
PFI
0% 20 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
. 65% = 35%
. 64%  36%
21% = 79%
. 64% = 36%
J (nle!)
u | |
|
H30.12
e PFI ( )
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PFI

98

(1/2)

YMCA
148,541.6 14,671.2
15 1 3
BTO
123 VFM 21.8
14
104.88
PFI 82.06
22.82
VEM 21.8
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PFI

VFM

VFEM

VFM

R2 12

(2/2)

PFI
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PFI

P. 32
P. 36
P. 39
P. 42
P. 45
P. 52



H25

20 H28)
20 H29
H29
R2
10 R5 R3)
H27.12 20 H29.3
R2 20 8
20
R3.6 PPP/PFI 10 20

R5
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e PPP/PFI

PPP/PFI

PPP/PFI

PPP/PFI

-
 —
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o R3.3

13 13 100.0% 5

47 47 100.0% 33

20 20 100.0% 20

20 111 83 74.8% 61
178 150 84.3% 114

10 20 156 22 14.1% 16
10 1,454 26 1.8% 15
1,788 198 11.1% 145
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PPP/PFI

o H28
o R2

PFI

12

PPP/PFI

PPP/PFI




H30 R2
600
200

R1

R2

PPP/PFI

(H28)

PPP/PFI

H30 R2
PPP/PFI

R1

PPP

649

255
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PPP/PFI

PPP/PFI

%)

%)

PPP/PFI

PPP/PFI
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PPP/PFI

PPP/PFI

No. No.
PPP PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI PPP
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI
PPP/PFI

PPP

38




(H29)

(H30)

(H29)

(H30)

11.4%

H29.6

99.9%

(R2 )
2
(R2 10 R3 15 )

87.5%

R2
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Park-PFI 65 51 30
( ) 7/14 20.1ha )10/31 15.8ha
29 ( ) 9/15 1.7ha ( ) 12/8 107.7ha
( )5/31 [  3.1ha] Y11/22 1.4ha
( y6/4 [  0.4ha] ( )11/26 9.2ha
( )6/25 11.3ha )11/28 15.5ha
( )8/1 21.7ha ( )12/7 1.8ha]
( )9/18 8.8ha ( y12/14 13.8ha
30 ( )10/3 27.3ha ( )1/30 7.4ha
( )10/4 1.4ha ( )2/8 17.2ha
( )10/11 96.1ha ( )2/12 1.8ha
( )11/13 17.8ha )3/6 19.5ha
( )11/21 103.3ha ( )3/29 14ha
4/17 8.7ha 10/17 60.3ha
4/26 39.8ha 10/18 27.29ha 0.55ha
5/24 0.096ha 11/1 27.09ha
7/8 13.7ha 11/1 6.4ha
7/31 2.2ha 11/6 1.6ha
( 8/7 297.9ha 11/15 70.4ha
a1 8/22 58.6ha 12/6 28.5ha
8/26 2.7ha 12/20 95ha
9/6 226.9ha 2/28 38.5ha
9/13 2.1ha 3/16 1.1ha
10/11 4.2ha 3/27 0.0954ha
42 13.3ha 10/26 4.7ha
12/14 6.1ha
a/27 5.1ha
12/15 1.4ha
5/13 58.0ha
1/4 0.28ha
6/1 15.2ha
1/8 0.2ha
6/29 28.34ha
2 1/8 25.1ha
10/1 23.8ha
1/21 28.3ha
10/1 7.4ha
1/22 11.2ha
10/2 4.5ha
0/5 3 4ha 2/12 10.6ha
: 3/26 42.7ha
107 R3 4 28
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H25
H28

H28

H25.6

H29
R3.5

PFI

PPP/PFI

H26.9

PPP
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PFI
PFI

PFI

95
125

PPP/PFI

PFI

PPP/PFI

R1.9



Fl

R2

PFI

PFI

PPP/PFI
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H25

PPP/PFI

H25

H28

H26

67 34
PPP/PFI

H30.6 PFI

H28
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